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No. Descrip on Note Qty.
76 leg press plate 1
79 spinning barbell rod cup 1

76

79
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169

No. Descrip on Note Qty.
169 pin 12xM20x40 2

leg press plate
1pcs/set

No. Descrip on Note Qty.
184 link part 1
185 sleeve 50x 47x 25x15 2
126 hexagon bolt M12x25 2
172 plug 25x2 1
51 washer 12 2

186 barbell rod cup 1
187 internal thread sha 25x77xM12 1
188 tube 25x86 1
189 sha 22x39.5 1
190 ring 25x 20x5 1
50 spring washer 12 2

spinning barbell rod cup
1pcs/set
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1 Put leg press plate-76,spinning barbell rod cup-79 on the mainframe
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93

92
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9192

94

14
7

No. Descrip on Note Qty.
14 spring washer 10 6
7 washer 10 10

90 link frame 1
91 selector frame 1
92 sha 10x85xM10 2
6 lock nut M10 4

93 TV bracket 1
94 hexagon bolt M10x20 4
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No. Descrip on Note Qty.
193 sleeve 20x 16x 10.5x15 4
169 pin 12xM20x40 2

link frame
1pcs/set
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2 Connect link frame-90, selector frame-91, TV bracket-93 use 10x85xM10 sha -92, 
10 washer-7, M10 lock nut-6

A ach them to the mainframe use M10x20 hexagon bolt-94, 10 washer-7, 10 
spring washer-14



62

  UPGRADE KIT DRAWING

No. Descrip on Note Qty.
96 push frame le 1
97 link part 2
98 handle le 1
99 allen bolt M10x20 2
7 washer 10 2

100 washer 33x 12.5xT3 2
101 allen bolt M12x25 6
50 spring washer 12 6
14 spring washer 10 2

105 internal thread sha 20x56.5-M12 2
106 lock knob M16 2
51 washer 12 4

108 push arm right 1
109 handle right 1
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No. Descrip on Note Qty.
194 square rubber block 50x50x30 2
195 allen bolt M10x35 2

7 washer 10 2
162 rubber ring 70x 50x 10 1
163 tube 49.5x0.6 1
196 6004bearing 2
122 lock nut M10 2
173 plug 48x2.5 1
167 end cap 11x 18x 42x 50 1
168 allen bolt M10x25 1

push arm right&le
1pcs/set

No. Descrip on Note Qty.
197 handle cover 32x 24.8x830 1

handle right&le
1pcs/set

  UPGRADE KIT DRAWING



64

  UPGRADE KIT DRAWING

1 Connect link part-97, push frame le -96 and push arm right-108 use M12x25 hexagon 
bolt-101, 12 washer-51, 12 spring washer-50 and 20x56.5-M12 sha -105
A ach them on the mainframe use M16 lock knob-106

2 Connect handle le -98, handle right-109 and push arm use M10x20 allen bolt-99, 
10 washer-7, 10 spring washer-14, M12x25 allen bolt-101, 12 spring washer-50, 
33x 12.5xT3 washer-100
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No. Descrip on Note Qty.
112 li  device 1
116 handle 2
203 ankle strap 1

116

112

198






